

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES

(A Constitutional Commission set up under Art. 338A of the Constitution of India)

File No. AB/4/2017/MHRD4/DEOTH/RU-III

6th Floor, 'B' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated: 08-12-2017

To,

- The Secretary,
 Ministry of Human Resource Development,
 Department of Higher Education,
 Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- The Secretary,
 University Grant Commission (UGC)
 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
 New Delhi -110002

3. Director (Admission)
Jawaharlal Nehru University,
New Delhi-110067

Sub: Implementation of Reservation Policy in admission to various courses in JNU and other Central Universities.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the above subject and to say that this Commission has been receiving various representations regarding improper implementation of reservation policy in Admission to various courses under viz. Under graduate, Post graduate, M Phil and PhD courses and the procedure being followed by the Universities. It is requested to attend the Meeting on 14-12-2017 at 11.30 a.m. in the conference Hall of the Commission Hqrs. and present a Power Point Presentation on the Reservation Policy and Rules related to admission in various courses in JNU and other Central Universities before the Commission.

It is requested to make it convenient to attend the Meeting on the scheduled date and time.

8948 to 8950 812/17

810

Yours faithfully 出か (R. K. Dubey)

Assistant Director